alzheimer's wa

the dementia care experts

Accredited Training Fees and
Charges 2022

Fee for Service Course/Unit Fees

Certificate IV Leadership and Innovation in Dementia Services - 10719NAT $4,990
Certificate Il in Individual Support (Ageing, Home and Community) - $3,990
CHC33015

Dementia Support — Service Delivery Skill Set (Release 1) - CHCS00095 $1,490
Provide support to people living with dementia - CHCAGEQQ5 $490

* Interest free flexible payment plans available. Resource fees will apply.

Concessions may apply, see below.

Priority Industry Training Course Fees

Alzheimer’s WA can offer subsidised training to students eligible for the WA Department of
Training and Workforce Development’s Priority Industry Training subsidy.

(concession)
Certificate Ill in Individual Support (Ageing, | $850.40 $252.00 $100
Home and Community) - CHC33015 (555
nominal hours)

A Includes targeted fee relief.
You may be eligible for subsidised training if you live in Western Australia and:
» Have left school and are an Australian citizen or

» Are a permanent visa holder or
» Are a dependent or spouse of the primary holder of a visa.
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NATIONALLY RECOGNISED
TRAINING

Shenton Park Mary Chester House

9 Bedbrook Place, Shenton Park WA 6008 | PO Box 1509 Subiaco WA 6904
1300 66 77 88 | support@alzheimerswa.org.au | alzheimerswa.org.au

ABN: 82 102 951 986
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Concessions

The following people will be eligible for concession rates:

» Persons holding a Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card, or Veteran’s Gold or
White Card

» Persons and dependents of persons in receipt of Youth Allowance, AUSTUDY or
ABSTUDY

» Dependents of persons who are inmates of a custodial institution

» Secondary school-aged persons not enrolled at school

» Alzheimer's WA employees.

Proof of eligibility for a concession must be provided at enrolment or prior to commencement of
the course otherwise full fees will be charged.

Recognition of Prior Learning

An application for recognition of prior learning can be made if you have previously gained
unrecognised skills and knowledge outside of the accredited training system. Applications need
to be made for a whole unit of competency. You will need to provide evidence to prove your
application. Cost per unit $100.

Fee Waive

Alzheimer's WA may waive fees and charges for students we assess to be in severe financial
hardship for courses up to Certificate IV. This will be determined on a case-by-case basis. A
separate fee waive application form with all supporting evidence must be submitted before
enrolment is confirmed.

More Information

The information contain in this document is consistent with the WA Department of Training and
Workforce Development’s VET Fees and Charges Policy 2021. Fees must be collected in
accordance with this policy. The student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change
given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as student service
and resource fees. Please see the Alzheimer’s WA Training College Student Handbook for
additional information regarding fee payment and refund requests.

To find out more call 1300 66 77 88 or email education@alzheimerswa.org.au.
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